Race Date
October 21, 2025

UIL Region 4 XC Championship Day 2 2A 4A 6A
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 552
2 2 551
3 3 376
4 4 434
5 5 549
6 6 554
7 7 1406
8 (<5) 880
9 8 186
10 (<5) 873
11 9 498
12 10 257
13 11 433
14 12 399
15 13 623
16 14 889
17 15 381
18 16 285
19 (<5) 853
20 17 182
21 (<5) 227
22 18 282
23 (<5) 845
24 19 379
25 20 984
26 21 499
27 22 469
28 (<5) 881
29 23 1407
30 24 1405
31 25 284
32 26 183
33 27 181
34 28 633
35 29 815
36 30 431
37 (<5) 97
38 31 818
39 (<5) 791
40 32 278
41 33 1411
42 34 264
43 35 179
44 36 259
45 37 634
46 38 726

Armando Morales
Anthony Morales
Kaden Cypert
Homero Ruiz
Andrew Cantu
Jake Vela

Alberto Canales
Devon Alaniz
Joey Poblano
Sebastian Fernandez
Troy Sanchez
Caleb Bliss
Ckristofer Ramos
Jose Ruiz

Sean Arriaga
Royce Havens
Jack Zarosky
Urijah Velasquez
Colten Evans
Aiden Hallock
Tristan Schenk
Zach Guerra
Jorge Garcia
Joshua Simmons
Jonathan Salgado
Vicente Velasquez
Alfredo Sosa
Mario Cortinas
Gabriel Garcia
Francisco Araujo
Shawn Lowe
Landyn Huape
Noah Garcia
Oscar Moreno
Micah Klein
Diego Leon

Zach Goodin
Logan Rugen
Alexander Peralta
Ryan Botello
Adrian Turi

Jake Vidrio
Colton Anderwald
Graham Hatch
Coleton Oyler
Isaac Torres

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Boys

4A Boys
Class - A

Team
La Feria
La Feria
Floresville
Gonzales
La Feria
La Feria
Zapata
Robstown
CC Tuloso-Midway
Rio Grande City Grulla
Hidalgo Early College
Davenport
Gonzales
Fredericksburg
Legacy Ranch
Rockport-Fulton
Floresville
Devine
Port Lavaca Calhoun
CC Tuloso-Midway
Comal Canyon Lake
Devine
Port Isabel
Floresville
San Antonio Kennedy
Hidalgo Early College
Harmony Excellence
Robstown
Zapata
Zapata
Devine
CC Tuloso-Midway
CC Tuloso-Midway
Long Creek
Pleasanton
Gonzales
Bandera
Pleasanton
Pearsall
Devine
Zapata
Davenport
CC Tuloso-Midway
Davenport
Long Creek
Needville

1

Grade

Time Pace Qualifier
15:37.24 5:02/M ™
15:45.87 5:05/M ™
16:19.27 5:16/M ™
16:45.42 5:24/M IND
16:51.33 5:26/M ™
16:55.41 5:28/M ™
17:02.60 5:30/M IND
17:03.21 5:30/M IND
17:03.78 5:30/M ™
17:05.30 5:31/M IND
17:05.65 5:31/M IND
17:09.59 5:32/M IND
17:10.05 5:32/M IND
17:10.13 5:32/M IND
17:10.32 5:32/M IND
17:11.89 5:33/M IND
17:12.08 5:33/M ™
17:13.48 5:33/M ™
17:14.42 5:34/M
17:15.92 5:34/M ™
17:17.16 5:35/M
17:20.09 5:36/M ™
17:34.06 5:40/M
17:38.51 5:41/M ™
17:41.21 5:42/M
17:43.41 5:43/M
17:45.01 5:44/M
17:45.45 5:44/M
17:47.91 5:44/M
17:49.93 5:45/M
17:53.87 5:46/M ™
17:56.51 5:47/M ™
17:58.06 5:48/M ™
17:59.98 5:48/M
18:00.17 5:48/M
18:04.16 5:50/M
18:06.64 5:51/M
18:07.23 5:51/M
18:07.32 5:51/M
18:09.31 5:51/M ™
18:12.76 5:53/M
18:13.65 5:53/M
18:18.20 5:54/M ™
18:20.09 5:55/M
18:22.63 5:56/M
18:23.87 5:56/M

10/21/2025 09:05:53



Race Date
October 21, 2025

UIL Region 4 XC Championship Day 2 2A 4A 6A

Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10

Place Score BibNo Name
47 39 378 Riley Silva
48 40 576  Caleb Mcdonald
49 41 178 Romeo Alanis
50 42 548  Eahden Bocanegra
51 43 393 Ivan Cop
52 44 553  Diego Navarro
53 45 1309  Christian Jardon
54 46 820  Joaquin Zuniga
55 47 374  Ricardo Barajas
56 (<5) 54  Jesse Gutierrez
57 48 819  Tristan Sanchez
58 49 585  Conor Henry
59 50 892  Draegon Sifuentas
60 51 492  Diego Martinez
61 52 635  Joshua Perez
62 53 571 Brody Bendele
63 54 279  Jesus Cisneros
64 55 395 Cody Helmers
65 56 375 Isaiah Cruz
66 57 432  Carlos Pedraza
67 58 465  Andres Caballero
68 59 102  Bryce Hranicky
69 60 468  Michael Real
70 61 985 Fernando Salgado-Villalobos
71 62 575  Logan Kirkwood
72 63 814  Edgar Duran-Saldana
73 64 494  Adryan Perez
74 65 467  Juan Lopez
75 66 801 Edgar Lerma
76 67 262 Nate Rogers
77 68 1308 Jayden Garcia
78 69 577  Damian Obregon
79 70 464  Alejandro Caballero
80 71 588  Miguel Rocha
81 72 497  Pedro Sanchez
82 73 890 Jonah Leblanc
83 (<5 226  Gibson Cover
84 74 184  Cristian Moreno
85 (<5) 412  Robert Leal
86 75 722  Henry Garcia
87 76 800 Daniel Gonzalez
88 77 1305  Antonio Botello
89 78 630  Alexander Alfaro
90 79 435  Nick Villa
91 80 817  Elijah Marquez
92 81 632  Michael Isarraraz

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Boys

4A Boys
Class - A

Team
Floresville
La Vernia
CC Tuloso-Midway
La Feria
Fredericksburg
La Feria
Sinton
Pleasanton
Floresville
Austin LBJ
Pleasanton
Lago Vista
Rockport-Fulton
Hidalgo Early College
Long Creek
La Vernia
Devine
Fredericksburg
Floresville
Gonzales
Harmony Excellence
Beeville Jones
Harmony Excellence
San Antonio Kennedy
La Vernia
Pleasanton
Hidalgo Early College
Harmony Excellence
Pharr Valley View
Davenport
Sinton
La Vernia
Harmony Excellence
Lago Vista
Hidalgo Early College
Rockport-Fulton
Comal Canyon Lake
CC Tuloso-Midway
Geronimo Navarro
Needville
Pharr Valley View
Sinton
Long Creek
Gonzales
Pleasanton
Long Creek

2

Grade
10
11
12
11
11
11
12
11
12
12
10
11
11
12
10

11
10
12
11
10
12
12
12
11

10
12
11
11
10

10
12
11
12
10
12
11
11
12
11
10

11

Time Pace Qualifier
18:23.89  5:56/M ™
18:26.11  5:57/M
18:28.50 5:58/M ™
18:28.53  5:58/M ™
18:28.67  5:58/M
18:31.93  5:59/M ™
18:33.88  5:59/M
18:41.82 6:02/M
18:43.44  6:02/M ™
18:45.62 6:03/M
18:45.76  6:03/M
18:50.31 6:05/M
18:50.56  6:05/M
18:51.50 6:05/M
18:51.74  6:05/M
18:52.53  6:05/M
18:54.97 6:06/M ™
18:55.82  6:06/M
18:56.28  6:07/M ™
18:58.44  6:07/M
18:59.89  6:08/M
19:01.96 6:08/M
19:07.09 6:10/M
19:07.39 6:10/M
19:08.78 6:11/M
19:09.27 6:11/M
19:09.74 6:11/M
19:11.19 6:11/M
19:15.20 6:13/M
19:19.02  6:14/M
19:20.52  6:14/M
19:21.79 6:15/M
19:22.16  6:15/M
19:23.61 6:15/M
19:23.70  6:15/M
19:23.80 6:15/M
19:23.87  6:15/M
19:25.04  6:16/M ™
19:26.99  6:16/M
19:27.43  6:17/M
19:30.43 6:18/M
19:30.71 6:18/M
19:31.14 6:18/M
19:32.47 6:18/M
19:34.16  6:19/M
19:34.63 6:19/M

10/21/2025 09:05:53



Race Date
October 21, 2025

UIL Region 4 XC Championship Day 2 2A 4A 6A

Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
(<5)
109
110
111
112
113
114
(<5)
(<5)
115
(<5)
116
117
118
119
120
121
(<5)
122

380
1336
101
1307
1338
1306
281
799
493
893
979
341
1337
100
637
724
980
725
816
261
496
888
430
397
346
587
573
1383
982
343
584
981
1409
263
990
854
1310
32
803
429
586
260
798
1342
56
550

Denny Winton
Angel Garza
William Fritz

Levi Davis

Liam Jones

Sean Correa
Zane Fritz

Angel Galvan
Rogelio Mendoza
Hunter Thole

Fabian Medellin Castellanos

Orinson Artica
Roderick James
Ethen Espinosa
Juanez Trevino
Adam Mata

Benjamin Mejia

Kai Stuart

Tommy Lopez
Jayson Loyola

Javier Roman
CJ(Chester) Darby
Christopher Gonzalez
Alfredo Rodriguez
Leonardo (Leo) Perez
John Roberts
Christopher Homeyer
Emmett Gibbs

Johan Reyna

Jeremiah Gomez Olvera

Nathaniel Castillo
Luis Olalde

Elier Navarro
Colt Rossington
Thomas Nava
Cristofer Pina
Wade Lemos
Cameron Davis
Emilano Mejia
Conrad Canales
Kaden Kutch
Daylon Haverlah
Elian Deleon
Sergio Patino
Angel Garcia
Andrew Castillo

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Boys

4A Boys
Class - A

Team
Floresville
Sweeny
Beeville Jones
Sinton
Sweeny
Sinton
Devine
Pharr Valley View
Hidalgo Early College
Rockport-Fulton
San Antonio Kennedy
El Campo
Sweeny
Beeville Jones
Long Creek
Needville
San Antonio Kennedy
Needville
Pleasanton
Davenport
Hidalgo Early College
Rockport-Fulton
Gonzales
Fredericksburg
El Campo
Lago Vista
La Vernia
West Columbia
San Antonio Kennedy
El Campo
Lago Vista
San Antonio Kennedy
Zapata
Davenport
San Antonio Memorial
Port Lavaca Calhoun
Sinton
Austin Eastside (fka
Pharr Valley View
Gonzales
Lago Vista
Davenport
Pharr Valley View
Sweeny
Austin Northeast (fka
La Feria

3

Grade
12

11
10
10
11
10
11
12
12
12
12
11

10
10
11
11

10
11
11
11
11
12

10

12
10
12
11
11
10
12
11
10
11
11

11
10

10
10

Time Pace Qualifier
19:35.66  6:19/M ™
19:37.61 6:20/M
19:38.61 6:20/M
19:39.18 6:20/M
19:39.51 6:20/M
19:45.48 6:22/M
19:48.13 6:23/M ™
19:49.63 6:24/M
19:51.06 6:24/M
19:52.70 6:25/M
19:54.50 6:25/M
19:55.49 6:26/M
19:55.89  6:26/M
19:56.22 6:26/M
19:57.81 6:26/M
19:59.40 6:27/M
20:00.95 6:27/M
20:01.04 6:27/M
20:01.51 6:28/M
20:02.45 6:28/M
20:04.56  6:29/M
20:04.75 6:29/M
20:05.38 6:29/M
20:05.62 6:29/M
20:08.01 6:30/M
20:08.03 6:30/M
20:12.46 6:31/M
20:13.21 6:31/M
20:15.95 6:32/M
20:17.27 6:33/M
20:19.56 6:33/M
20:28.96  6:36/M
20:30.16  6:37/M
20:32.87 6:38/M
20:34.07 6:38/M
20:35.38  6:39/M
20:35.83  6:39/M
20:37.47 6:39/M
20:39.51 6:40/M
20:41.19 6:40/M
20:42.65 6:41/M
20:43.02 6:41/M
20:45.37 6:42/M
20:46.47 6:42/M
20:46.54  6:42/M
20:47.41 6:42/M ™

10/21/2025 09:05:54



Race Date
October 21, 2025

UIL Region 4 XC Championship Day 2 2A 4A 6A

Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No Name

139 123 398 Emmanuel Rodriguez
140 (<5) 514  Rowdy Ruiz

141 124 719 Brad Duarte

142 125 400  Aiden Schaefer

143 126 104  Haiden Martin

144 127 463  Antonio Acevedo

145 128 891  Carlos Nichols

146 129 572  Abraham Garcia

147 130 1339  Jordan Mosqueda
148 131 636 Jax Reyes

149 (<5) 55  Jaime Flores

150 132 721  Leonardo Flores

151 133 723  Bryan Martinez

152 134 663  Juan Cano-Lara

153 135 570 Braden Antista

154 136 626  Trent Nolan

155 137 1341  Antonio Patino

156 138 804  Efrain Suarez

157 139 894  Quetzal Venegas

158 140 1340 Thomas Paniagua
159 141 625 Brayden Matias

160 142 978  Elmer Martinez Gomez
161 143 466 Devin Ibarra

162 144 396  Will Jones

163 145 802  Christian Mecott

164 146 589  Bennett Walker

165 147 590  Westin Walker

166 148 624  Ethan Lashley

167 149 670  Quinn Roberson

168 150 103  Justin Landreth

169 151 1408  Santos Gonzalez

170 152 627  Channing Norrell

171 153 345  Alex Hernandez-2028
172 154 668  Dillon McGrath

173 155 342 Damien Bustamante
174 156 664  Santiago Frias

175 (<5) 1385  Elijah Mendez

176 157 628  Abhijay Prasad

177 158 629  Bryce Whitman

178 159 344  Alex Josiah Hernandez
179 160 666  Bryan Garcia-Rodriguez
180 161 1410  Juan Orta

181 162 672  Jose Rodriguez

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Boys

4A Boys
Class - A

Team
Fredericksburg
Ingleside
Needville
Fredericksburg
Beeville Jones
Harmony Excellence
Rockport-Fulton
La Vernia
Sweeny
Long Creek
Austin Northeast (fka
Needville
Needville
Manor New Tech
La Vernia
Legacy Ranch
Sweeny
Pharr Valley View
Rockport-Fulton
Sweeny
Legacy Ranch
San Antonio Kennedy
Harmony Excellence
Fredericksburg
Pharr Valley View
Lago Vista
Lago Vista
Legacy Ranch
Manor New Tech
Beeville Jones
Zapata
Legacy Ranch
El Campo
Manor New Tech
El Campo
Manor New Tech
Wharton
Legacy Ranch
Legacy Ranch
El Campo
Manor New Tech
Zapata
Manor New Tech

Grade

11

10
10

11
10
12

11
11
12

Time Pace Qualifier
20:47.48  6:42/IM
20:49.91 6:43/M
20:50.24 6:43/M
20:51.11 6:44/M
20:55.42 6:45/M
20:59.63 6:46/M
21.06.84 6:49/M
21:11.69 6:50/M
21:14.08 6:51/M
21:14.50 6:51/M
21:15.32 6:51/M
21:16.52 6:52/M
21:24.81 6:54/M
21:33.84 6:57/M
21:37.59 6:59/M
21:41.55 7:00/M
21:42.09 7:00/M
21:53.69 7:04/M
21:54.18 7:04/M
21:56.60 7:05/M
21:57.61 7:05/M
22:07.10 7:08/M
22:10.38 7:09/M
22:17.50 7:11/M
22:30.40 7:16/M
22:33.09 7:16/M
22:34.26 7:17/M
22:41.30 7:19/M
22:48.84  7:22/M
23:04.19 7:27/IM
23:06.28 7:27/IM
23:17.53 7:31/M
23:20.72  7:32/M
23:25.43 7:33/M
23:38.53 7:38/M
23:47.16 7:40/M
24:08.82  7:47IM
24.25.53 7:53/M
24:26.77 7:53/IM
24:40.29 7:58/M
24:43.55 7:59/M
25:54.67 8:22/M
26:45.69 8:38/M

10/21/2025 09:05:54



